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Illinois Top Times - 3/25/2017

Indoor Track & Field Classic

Class AAA

Results
 

Event 61  Girls 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Buffalo Grov JR#1046 Carr, Nya1 7.64q

Springfield JR#1243 Erewele, Ozzy2 7.65q

Danville SO#1059 Wilson, Ameia3 7.74q

DeKalb JR#1060 Buggs, Brimonet4 7.87q

Crete-Monee SO#1052 Vance, Lyn'Nikka5 7.88q

Prospect JR#1215 Walsh, Annie6 7.90q

Proviso West JR#1221 Kimbrough, Tanayea7 7.91q

Bloomington SR#1035 Welch, Kylie8 7.92q

Waukegan JR#1262 Harper, Naje9 7.95

Thornton Fra JR#1253 Beverly, Tiara10 7.96

Grant JR#1115 Wallace, Ariyona11 7.97

Aurora West SR#1023 Rayford, Tamia12 7.99

Downers Sout SR#1083 Muccianti, Nicole13 7.99

Oswego FR#1199 Rogers, Jennah14 8.02

Rockford Eas SO#1227 Lashley, Atira15 8.03

Antioch FR#1018 Tommy, Ayanna16 8.04

DeKalb FR#1061 Dumas, Sydney17 8.07

Romeoville JR#1232 Jones, Jahnetta18 8.07

Bolingbrook SR#1044 Young, Claire19 8.08

DeKalb JR#1063 Kirkwood, Kmaris20 8.09

DeKalb JR#1065 Martinez-Fashola, Mirea21 8.28

 
Event 61  Girls 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Springfield JR#1243 Erewele, Ozzy1 7.56

Buffalo Grov JR#1046 Carr, Nya2 7.60

Danville SO#1059 Wilson, Ameia3 7.71

Crete-Monee SO#1052 Vance, Lyn'Nikka4 7.80

Proviso West JR#1221 Kimbrough, Tanayea5 7.88

DeKalb JR#1060 Buggs, Brimonet6 7.98

Prospect JR#1215 Walsh, Annie7 7.99

Bloomington SR#1035 Welch, Kylie8 8.01

 
Event 62  Boys 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Metea Valley SR#1420 Taylor-Jones, Alonzo1 6.91q

Bolingbrook SR#1303 Elmore, Tyler2 6.92q

Wheeling SR#1534 Shannon, Jason3 6.94q

Hoffman Esta JR#1382 Rustay, Declan4 6.95q

Plainfield N FR#1469 Moore, Marcellus5 6.96q

Glenwood SR#1347 Rolfe, Tony6 6.96q

Huntley JR#1384 Anikamadu, Dubem7 7.01q

DeKalb JR#1326 Bujarski, Tristan8 7.03q

Mundelein JR#1435 Nuzzo, Bobby9 7.05

Deerfield SR#1323 Avenaim, Jacob10 7.06

Bloomington SR#1297 Lockhart, Cary11 7.06

Waubonsie Va JR#1524 Petty, Tre'Von12 7.08

Crete-Monee SR#1316 Westmoreland, Aaron13 7.09

Plainfield E SR#1463 Ogbuli, Robert14 7.10

Minooka SR#1428 Marchio, Colin15 7.10

Stevenson SR#1512 Lukz, Noah16 7.11

Payton Prep SR#1456 Davis, Myles17 7.15

Waubonsie Va SR#1525 Spikener, Haneef18 7.18

Springfield JR#1501 Burnes, Wendel19 7.31

 
Event 62  Boys 60 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Plainfield N FR#1469 Moore, Marcellus1 6.86

Bolingbrook SR#1303 Elmore, Tyler2 6.89

Wheeling SR#1534 Shannon, Jason3 6.91

Metea Valley SR#1420 Taylor-Jones, Alonzo4 6.92

Huntley JR#1384 Anikamadu, Dubem5 6.93

Hoffman Esta JR#1382 Rustay, Declan6 6.96

DeKalb JR#1326 Bujarski, Tristan7 6.97

Glenwood SR#1347 Rolfe, Tony8 7.00

 
Event 63  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Bolingbrook SO#1043 Walters, Kayla1 9.02q

Thornton SR#1251 Robinson, Mya2 9.03q

Aurora West SR#1019 Andrews, Rajiah3 9.20q

Naperville N SO#1178 Bieber, Halle4 9.21q

Downers Sout SR#1085 Umali, Soren5 9.28q

Belleville W SO#1029 Searcy, Kelvi6 9.32q

St. Ignatius SR#1247 Watson, Caira7 9.35q

Glenbard Eas JR#1099 Weaver, Kionnah8 9.39q

Thornton SR#1252 Windom, Amari9 9.43

Bolingbrook SO#1041 Johnson, Katelyn10 9.46

Lake Zurich SR#1152 Morello, Alyssa11 9.50

Bolingbrook FR#1038 Baker, Amaris12 9.51

Huntley JR#1139 Miller, Tyra13 9.56

Quincy JR#1225 Schutte, Maggie14 9.59

Homewood-Flo FR#1130 McCall, Kaylah15 9.64

Huntley FR#1137 Davis, Daryn16 9.65

Belleville W SR#1025 Campbell, Dejah17 9.89

Lake Zurich FR#1151 Bandel, Brooke18 9.94

Metea Valley SR#1168 Reese, Kelly19 10.30

DeKalb JR#1064 Long, Sierra20 10.54

Granite City SO#1109 Jones, TyKiaza--- FS

 
Event 63  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Thornton SR#1251 Robinson, Mya1 8.92

Naperville N SO#1178 Bieber, Halle2 8.93

Bolingbrook SO#1043 Walters, Kayla3 8.97

Downers Sout SR#1085 Umali, Soren4 9.18

St. Ignatius SR#1247 Watson, Caira5 9.22

Aurora West SR#1019 Andrews, Rajiah6 9.25

Belleville W SO#1029 Searcy, Kelvi7 9.39

Glenbard Eas JR#1099 Weaver, Kionnah8 9.67
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Event 64  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Antioch SR#1280 Keefover, Landon1 8.13q

Plainfield S SR#1474 Thoms, Ben2 8.36q

Harlem SR#1367 Johnson, Jayvious3 8.43q

Lane Tech SR#1403 Banks, Michael4 8.48q

Grayslake No SR#1359 Gawenda, Griffin5 8.51q

Crete-Monee SO#1313 Cameron, Victor6 8.56q

Springfield SO#1502 Williams, Robert6 8.56q

Lake Park JR#1401 Spejcher, Dan8 8.62q

DeKalb SR#1327 Day, Zurek8 8.62q

Huntley JR#1385 Bolas, Lukas10 8.65q

Plainfield C SR#1458 Leonhardt, Michael11 8.71q

Argo SR#1283 Ikner, Khalin12 8.73q

Grant SR#1354 Polark, Josh13 8.75q

Yorkville JR#1535 Frankenreider, Peyton14 8.76q

West Chicago JR#1529 Griffin, CJ15 8.84q

Deerfield SR#1324 Kellow, Cole16 8.85q

Crete-Monee SR#1314 Freeman, Donnell17 8.85

Niles West SR#1438 Erjavac, Chris18 8.86

Round Lake SR#1494 Villeneuva, Francisco19 8.89

Mundelein SR#1436 Roman, Sal20 8.91

Highland Par SR#1369 Motew, Zev21 10.74

Maine South SO#1412 Brown, Brian22 11.79

Evanston Tow SR#1335 Daniels, Brian--- DNF

 
Event 64  Boys 60 Meter Hurdles

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Antioch SR#1280 Keefover, Landon1 8.12

Harlem SR#1367 Johnson, Jayvious2 8.17

Plainfield S SR#1474 Thoms, Ben3 8.42

Lake Park JR#1401 Spejcher, Dan4 8.45

Lane Tech SR#1403 Banks, Michael5 8.53

Grayslake No SR#1359 Gawenda, Griffin6 8.54

DeKalb SR#1327 Day, Zurek7 8.66

Crete-Monee SO#1313 Cameron, Victor8 8.80

Springfield SO#1502 Williams, Robert9 8.85

 
Event 65  Girls 200 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Homewood-Flo SR#1135 Robinson, Jaimie1 25.00

Danville SO#1059 Wilson, Ameia2 25.18

Bloomington SR#1035 Welch, Kylie3 25.64

Lockport Tow SR#1161 Greci, Jaclyn4 25.72

Romeoville JR#1232 Jones, Jahnetta5 25.78

DeKalb JR#1060 Buggs, Brimonet6 25.85

Mother McAul SR#1175 Funches, Raquel7 25.89

Prospect JR#1215 Walsh, Annie8 25.89

Homewood-Flo JR#1134 Oliver, Olivia9 26.04

Romeoville JR#1234 Rush, Kaniyah10 26.09

Springfield JR#1243 Erewele, Ozzy11 26.16

Crete-Monee SO#1052 Vance, Lyn'Nikka12 26.27

Noble/Johnso SR#1193 Wilks, Layla13 26.40

Homewood-Flo JR#1126 Bassey, Jacqueline14 26.41

Bolingbrook JR#1042 Perry, Kayla15 26.44

Lake Forest SR#1147 Click, Haley16 26.45

Rockford Eas SO#1227 Lashley, Atira17 26.46

Downers Nort SR#1074 La Mantia, Faith18 26.77

 
Event 66  Boys 200 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Plainfield N FR#1469 Moore, Marcellus1 22.13

Evanston Tow SR#1337 Garron, Brad2 22.21

Normal West JR#1440 Amerson, Micah3 22.45

Crete-Monee SR#1316 Westmoreland, Aaron4 22.53

Bolingbrook SR#1303 Elmore, Tyler5 22.69

Bolingbrook SR#1304 Perakis, Jacob6 22.82

Yorkville JR#1538 Torok, Jackson7 23.03

Payton Prep SR#1456 Davis, Myles8 23.10

Mundelein JR#1435 Nuzzo, Bobby9 23.14

Minooka SR#1428 Marchio, Colin10 23.17

Stevenson SR#1512 Lukz, Noah11 23.17

Kenwood SR#1397 Cole, Kolani12 23.19

Thornwood SR#1518 Garrison, Damone13 23.20

Providence C JR#1485 Jaime, Gavin14 23.22

Metea Valley SR#1420 Taylor-Jones, Alonzo15 23.31

Deerfield SR#1323 Avenaim, Jacob16 23.63

Huntley JR#1384 Anikamadu, Dubem17 37.37

 
Event 67  Girls 400 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bloomington SR#1035 Welch, Kylie1 57.13

Lincoln-Way SR#1156 Ayoola, Ololade2 58.32

Plainfield S JR#1206 Brown, Daijah3 58.45

Bolingbrook JR#1042 Perry, Kayla4 58.83

Neuqua Valle SO#1188 Robinson, MiKenna5 59.03

Kenwood SO#1146 Johnson, Zakiya6 59.20

Mundelein SO#1176 Thompkins, Khari7 59.70

Lake Forest SR#1147 Click, Haley8 59.98

Yorkville FR#1278 Hunter, Rachel9 1:00.01

Mother McAul SR#1175 Funches, Raquel10 1:00.12

Neuqua Valle SR#1187 McCadd, Lizzy11 1:00.12

Libertyville JR#1154 Johnson, Avryl12 1:00.19

Gurnee Warre SO#1118 Jenkins, Janii13 1:00.60

Glenbard Wes SR#1103 Nabholz, Janie14 1:00.95

Waubonsie Va SR#1259 Dwyer, Dana15 1:01.27

Lincoln-Way SR#1159 Diers, Jenna16 1:01.36

Homewood-Flo FR#1128 Denton, Ashanti17 1:02.39

Homewood-Flo SR#1131 McLaurin, Kaila18 1:02.67

Fremd SR#1093 Ogilvy, Cara19 1:02.75

Glenbard Wes FR#1100 Collier, Aaliyah--- DQ

Aurora West SR#1023 Rayford, Tamia--- DQ



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:16 PM  3/25/2017  Page 3

Illinois Top Times - 3/25/2017

Indoor Track & Field Classic

Class AAA

Results
 

Event 68  Boys 400 Meter Dash

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bloom Twp. SR#1289 Davis, Antonio1 50.12

St. Charles SR#1508 Sutherland, Luke2 50.39

Providence C JR#1485 Jaime, Gavin3 50.60

Grant SO#1356 Thormo, Jason4 50.97

Plainfield S JR#1471 Giddie, Kaizer5 51.02

Joliet West SR#1389 Foster, Daylen6 51.18

Centennial SR#1308 Mondika, Henoc7 51.29

West Chicago JR#1528 Cardenas, Zenen8 51.31

Bloom Twp. JR#1291 Wheat, Amitai9 51.39

Bloom Twp. SR#1287 Boyd, Andrew10 51.39

Grant SO#1355 Smith, Michael11 51.64

Prospect SR#1482 Sherwood, Kevin12 52.04

Jones SR#1396 Santoro, Arthur13 52.25

Waubonsie Va SR#1523 Burke, Charles14 52.25

Oswego SR#1451 Jimenez, Brian15 52.26

Danville SO#1322 Williams, Quemarii16 52.41

Grant SR#1353 Navidzadeh, Omid17 52.50

Glenbrook No SR#1346 Amen, Luke18 52.57

Taft SR#1513 Naymanbayev, Sardor19 52.74

Minooka FR#1546 Ramos, Hector20 52.80

Harlem SR#1367 Johnson, Jayvious21 52.83

Argo SR#1282 Garcia, Carlos22 53.13

Bolingbrook FR#1305 Turner, Brendan--- DQ

 
Event 69  Girls 800 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Lincoln-Way SR#1159 Diers, Jenna1 2:18.77

Evanston Tow JR#1088 Michelin, Enyaeva2 2:18.86

Downers Nort SR#1076 Moravec, Emma3 2:19.14

Downers Sout FR#1084 Reidy, Erin4 2:19.17

Schaumburg JR#1239 Marasco, Madison5 2:19.28

Lake Forest JR#1148 Milburn, Emma6 2:19.34

Libertyville JR#1154 Johnson, Avryl7 2:19.74

Naperville N SR#1180 Champion, Gabby8 2:20.19

Oswego SO#1198 Christiansen, Isabelle9 2:21.09

Downers Sout SO#1086 Versaskas, Becky10 2:22.78

Mather SR#1165 Odusola, Rebecca11 2:24.45

Yorkville SO#1276 Eberhart, Emily12 2:29.03

 
Event 70  Boys 800 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Granite City SR#1350 O'Keefe, Will1 1:57.19

Jones SR#1396 Santoro, Arthur2 1:58.33

Oswego East SR#1453 Caldwell, Kijana3 1:58.61

Geneva SR#1345 Kuehl, Brian4 1:58.72

Waubonsie Va JR#1526 York, Wes5 1:58.99

Danville JR#1320 Hall, Phillip6 1:59.06

Evanston Tow JR#1342 Singer, Logan7 1:59.09

Minooka SR#1426 Knudsen, Soren8 1:59.21

Stagg SR#1511 Koncius, Anthony9 1:59.26

Rolling Mead SR#1491 Gerardi, John10 1:59.41

Crystal Lake SR#1319 Prus, Jon11 1:59.46

Argo JR#1281 Barajas, Alvaro12 2:00.30

 
Event 71  Girls 1600 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Glenbard Wes FR#1101 Hart, Katelynne1 4:53.68

Naperville N SR#1181 Hamilton, Claire2 5:01.89

Minooka JR#1173 Shelton, Emily3 5:02.20

Stevenson JR#1248 Sparreo, Isabelle4 5:03.26

Maine South JR#1164 Niziolek, Olivia5 5:03.41

Naperville N JR#1183 Ricci, Hannah6 5:04.08

Minooka SR#1174 Tutt, Ashley7 5:04.58

Hersey SO#1121 Beckley, Teagan8 5:05.47

Fremd SR#1094 Varela, Linda9 5:08.30

DeKalb SO#1066 Olsen, Katherine10 5:08.83

Glenbard Wes JR#1104 Payne, Lindsey11 5:08.86

Danville JR#1056 Garbutt, Shanice12 5:09.05

Shepard SR#1240 Callahan, Kelli13 5:09.71

Hinsdale Cen JR#1124 McCabe, Grace14 5:19.07

Minooka SR#1172 Callahan, Mackenzie15 5:23.67

 
Event 72  Boys 1600 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Grayslake Ce SR#1357 Aho, Jack1 4:15.48

Young JR#1543 Mendez, Clayton2 4:19.30

Maine South SR#1413 Jordan, Reese3 4:19.74

Libertyville JR#1405 Tam, Alex4 4:21.87

Oswego East SR#1455 Zangri, Dylan5 4:22.37

Geneva SR#1344 Dau, Tyler6 4:22.69

Hoffman Esta SR#1383 Worman, Jack7 4:22.82

Crystal Lake JR#1317 Becker, Jack8 4:23.18

Von Steuben SR#1522 Marcos, Jaime9 4:23.37

Downers Sout JR#1332 Pipilas, Stephen10 4:23.38

Downers Sout SO#1333 Siuda, Edwin11 4:23.49

Jacobs SO#1387 Albrecht, Zach12 4:23.65

Granite City SO#1349 O'Keefe, Andrew13 4:24.67

McHenry SR#1414 Dewitt, Jacob14 4:30.80

Crystal Lake SR#1319 Prus, Jon15 4:35.84

 
Event 73  Girls 3200 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Glenbard Wes FR#1101 Hart, Katelynne1 10:11.51

Glenbard Wes JR#1104 Payne, Lindsey2 10:42.66

Naperville N SO#1182 Morris, Alex3 10:45.06

Downers Sout FR#1082 Cohoon, Brenna4 11:02.13

Grant SO#1114 Osmon, Danielle5 11:02.18

Hersey SR#1122 Bowes, Hailey6 11:04.81

Geneva SO#1097 McDonnell, Sophia7 11:05.07

Lockport Tow SR#1160 Bollinger, Morgan8 11:05.47

New Trier SR#1189 Fix, Caroline9 11:06.94
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Finals ...   (Event 73  Girls 3200 Meter Run)

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Yorkville JR#1277 Edwards, Alyssa10 11:11.35

Yorkville SR#1275 Dearborn, Maddie11 11:13.30

Grant SO#1113 Cardy, Eva12 11:13.81

Belvidere No FR#1031 Sagona, Gianna13 11:19.81

Plainfield N SO#1205 Stogsdill, Juliana14 11:21.90

Plainfield N JR#1204 Patton, Megan15 11:34.28

 
Event 74  Boys 3200 Meter Run

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Young JR#1543 Mendez, Clayton1 9:11.30

Shepard SR#1500 Washington, Caleb2 9:23.41

Hoffman Esta SR#1383 Worman, Jack3 9:23.59

Waukegan JR#1527 Garcia, Marcos4 9:26.40

Loyola Acade SR#1411 Tiongson, Paolo5 9:27.89

Lincoln-Way SR#1406 Mitchel, Evan6 9:29.82

Hoffman Esta SR#1381 Makrounis, Alex7 9:29.87

St. Ignatius JR#1510 Obroin, Michael8 9:36.12

Downers Sout JR#1331 Ghosh, Akhil9 9:39.69

Metea Valley JR#1419 Papa, Ralph10 9:41.44

Northside Co SR#1444 Friedler, Kyle11 9:41.81

Mundelein SO#1437 St. Clair, Robert12 9:46.86

Hinsdale Sou JR#1374 Haffner, Brett13 9:47.51

Jones SR#1392 Adams, Jeremy14 9:54.64

Stevenson JR#1545 Lucas, Brett15 9:59.40

 
Event 75  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AHomewood-Flossmoor1 1:42.43

1) #1125 Barnes, Amaiya FR 2) #1126 Bassey, Jacqueline JR

3) #1127 Daniels, Trinity SO 4) #1128 Denton, Ashanti FR

ADeKalb2 1:44.36

1) #1063 Kirkwood, Kmaris JR 2) #1065 Martinez-Fashola, Mirea JR

3) #1067 Ozier, Kyra FR 4) #1060 Buggs, Brimonet JR

AProviso West3 1:44.45

1) #1217 Alexis, Smith JR 2) #1218 Fisher, Cameryn JR

3) #1219 Fisher, Zacaria JR 4) #1220 George, Zaria SO

ABolingbrook4 1:44.63

1) #1037 Amill, Arianna SR 2) #1038 Baker, Amaris FR

3) #1039 Etherton, Jolie SR 4) #1040 Evans, Karah JR

ANaperville North5 1:46.05

1) #1177 Bieber, Annie SO 2) #1178 Bieber, Halle SO

3) #1179 Bruce, Sophia SO 4) #1180 Champion, Gabby SR

ARomeoville6 1:46.12

1) #1228 Barney, Kylie FR 2) #1229 Garcia, Aschlee SR

3) #1230 Holm, Brianna SO 4) #1231 Ibanez, Fernanda JR

ASpringfield7 1:46.74

1) #1241 Clem, Jackie FR 2) #1242 Doty, Shay FR

3) #1243 Erewele, Ozzy JR 4) #1244 Ferguson, Lauren SO

AThornton8 1:47.10

1) #1252 Windom, Amari SR 2) #1250 Lewis, Nicole JR

3) #1251 Robinson, Mya SR 4) #1249 Blackwell, Brea SR

AKenwood9 1:47.14

1) #1142 Allen, Laurel JR 2) #1143 Bradford, Brea JR

3) #1144 Brown, Taylor JR 4) #1145 Glover, Kennedi SR

ALincoln-Way East10 1:47.43

1) #1155 Arias, Veronica SR 2) #1156 Ayoola, Ololade SR

3) #1157 Ball, Lindsey JR 4) #1158 Barnard, Emma FR

AWheeling11 1:48.11

1) #1263 Blair, Ayana SR 2) #1264 Knight, Alexis SO

3) #1265 Leon, Yailene JR 4) #1266 Lucas, Emily SO

AProspect12 1:48.45

1) #1211 Anzalone, Eve JR 2) #1212 Baltes, Jenna SO

3) #1213 Brown, Caroline SO

AGranite City13 1:48.57

1) #1112 Wilson, Niya SR 2) #1109 Jones, TyKiaza SO

3) #1110 Pointer, Robyn SR 4) #1111 Rush, Toni SO

AFremd14 1:56.62

1) #1089 Ban, Marisa FR 2) #1090 Bryk, Kailyn SR

3) #1091 Chernich, Emily FR 4) #1092 Ekwonwa, Bethany SR

ACrete-Monee--- DQ

1) #1048 Blackmon, Christina JR 2) #1049 Fultz, Anais FR

3) #1050 Kanneh, Nakea FR 4) #1051 Moffett, Cassidy JR

ADowners North--- DQ

1) #1074 La Mantia, Faith SR 2) #1072 Brent, Kimberly SO

3) #1075 Maletich, Isabel JR 4) #1069 Bonga, Celeste FR
 

Event 76  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ACrete-Monee1 1:31.43

1) #1309 Argue, Creo SR 2) #1310 Assil, Sammy SO

3) #1311 Baldwin, Sean JR 4) #1312 Birt, Khylen JR

AEvanston Township2 1:31.54

1) #1337 Garron, Brad SR 2) #1335 Daniels, Brian SR

3) #1341 Oluleye, Oluwashola SR 4) #1339 Michelin, Sacrad FR

AHoffman Estates3 1:31.96

1) #1375 Alade, Fynn SR 2) #1376 Alexander, Jaylen JR

3) #1377 Banahan, Daniel SR 4) #1378 Boghra, Shivam SR

ABloomington4 1:32.03

1) #1295 Criddell, Domeneik SR 2) Harvey, Marqus SR

3) #1296 Ellis, James JR 4) #1297 Lockhart, Cary SR

APlainfield North5 1:32.42

1) #1464 Burke, Kyle SO 2) #1465 Capezio, Anthony SO

3) #1466 Devenuto, Danny JR 4) #1467 Ekowa, Ari SR

ABolingbrook6 1:32.59

1) #1300 Balas, Joseph FR 2) #1299 Ansere, Kofi JR

3) #1301 Banks, Tanner SR 4) #1302 Bell, Zyon SR

AYorkville7 1:32.86

1) #1536 Moore, Javell JR 2) #1537 Sudduth, Logan JR

3) #1535 Frankenreider, Peyton JR 4) #1538 Torok, Jackson JR

ADeKalb8 1:33.29

1) #1326 Bujarski, Tristan JR 2) #1327 Day, Zurek SR

3) #1328 Diaz, Nicholas JR 4) #1329 McKinnie, Keonte JR

AThornton9 1:34.22

1) #1516 Williams, Taron SR 2) #1514 Bowman, Patrick SR

3) #1517 Wright, Cristian SR 4) #1515 Love, Derrick SR



Adkins Trak Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:16 PM  3/25/2017  Page 5

Illinois Top Times - 3/25/2017

Indoor Track & Field Classic

Class AAA

Results

Finals ...   (Event 76  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AMetea Valley10 1:34.29

1) #1415 Bandaru, Prithvi JR 2) #1416 Bronson, Mason JR

3) #1417 Dodson, Alec SR 4) #1418 Loutsis, Ben SR

AHinsdale South11 1:34.76

1) #1370 Anderson, Diamond SR 2) #1371 Cirjakovic, Alec SR

3) #1372 Garcia, Antonio SO 4) #1373 Grindeanu, Alex SO

ANormal West12 1:34.87

1) #1441 Forrest, Genesis JR 2) #1442 Hess, Bryce FR

3) #1440 Amerson, Micah JR 4) #1443 McQuirter, Davion SO

AProspect13 1:36.15

1) #1475 Arms, Ian SR 2) #1476 Cozine, Nate JR

3) #1477 Daleiden, Casey JR 4) #1478 Estrella III, James SR

AThornwood14 1:36.39

1) #1518 Garrison, Damone SR 2) #1521 Washington, Marquis SR

3) #1520 Jones, Kamren SR 4) #1519 Jackson, Peerless JR

ABloom Twp.15 1:36.45

1) #1285 Alexander, Zion JR 2) #1286 Bowens, Jalen SO

3) #1287 Boyd, Andrew SR 4) #1288 Burrows, Christian JR
 

Event 77  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ALincoln-Way East1 4:01.39

1) #1155 Arias, Veronica SR 2) #1156 Ayoola, Ololade SR

3) #1157 Ball, Lindsey JR 4) #1158 Barnard, Emma FR

AWheeling2 4:03.93

1) #1263 Blair, Ayana SR 2) #1264 Knight, Alexis SO

3) #1265 Leon, Yailene JR 4) #1266 Lucas, Emily SO

AProviso West3 4:04.28

1) #1218 Fisher, Cameryn JR 2) #1222 Robinson, Talia JR

3) #1223 Winters, TeArra JR 4) #1221 Kimbrough, Tanayea JR

AHomewood-Flossmoor4 4:05.07

1) #1125 Barnes, Amaiya FR 2) #1126 Bassey, Jacqueline JR

3) #1127 Daniels, Trinity SO 4) #1128 Denton, Ashanti FR

ANaperville North5 4:07.34

1) #1177 Bieber, Annie SO 2) #1178 Bieber, Halle SO

3) #1179 Bruce, Sophia SO 4) #1180 Champion, Gabby SR

ANeuqua Valley6 4:08.25

1) #1188 Robinson, MiKenna SO 2) Richmond, Autumn SO

3) #1186 Johnson, Caroline SR 4) #1187 McCadd, Lizzy SR

AGlenbard West7 4:09.88

1) #1100 Collier, Aaliyah FR 2) #1103 Nabholz, Janie SR

3) #1105 Schrauth, Maddie JR 4) #1101 Hart, Katelynne FR

ADowners North8 4:10.62

1) #1073 Kowalewicz, Gina SR 2) #1076 Moravec, Emma SR

3) #1075 Maletich, Isabel JR 4) #1077 Sprague, Rachel JR

AAurora West9 4:11.77

1) #1019 Andrews, Rajiah SR 2) #1020 Battle, Kayla SR

3) #1021 Battle, Kendra FR 4) #1022 Bebnarek, Milli SO

ADanville10 4:12.42

1) #1054 Brown-Gollop, Kobie JR 2) #1055 Dickey, Nayanah SO

3) #1056 Garbutt, Shanice JR 4) #1057 Harden, Aja JR

AFremd11 4:23.29

1) #1089 Ban, Marisa FR 2) #1090 Bryk, Kailyn SR

3) #1091 Chernich, Emily FR 4) #1092 Ekwonwa, Bethany SR
 

Event 78  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ABloom Twp.1 3:25.14

1) #1285 Alexander, Zion JR 2) #1286 Bowens, Jalen SO

3) #1287 Boyd, Andrew SR 4) #1288 Burrows, Christian JR

APlainfield North2 3:28.19

1) #1464 Burke, Kyle SO 2) #1465 Capezio, Anthony SO

3) #1466 Devenuto, Danny JR 4) #1467 Ekowa, Ari SR

AHoffman Estates3 3:29.03

1) #1382 Rustay, Declan JR 2) #1377 Banahan, Daniel SR

3) #1380 Kreuzer, Dylan SR 4) #1379 Jones, Anijel JR

AJoliet West4 3:29.27

1) #1389 Foster, Daylen SR 2) #1390 Lockman, Daelin SR

3) #1391 Neal, TJ JR

ACrete-Monee5 3:29.86

1) #1309 Argue, Creo SR 2) #1310 Assil, Sammy SO

3) #1311 Baldwin, Sean JR 4) #1312 Birt, Khylen JR

AGrant6 3:30.03

1) #1355 Smith, Michael SO 2) #1356 Thormo, Jason SO

3) #1352 Kowalski, Kyle SR 4) #1353 Navidzadeh, Omid SR

AWest Chicago7 3:30.07

1) #1528 Cardenas, Zenen JR 2) #1529 Griffin, CJ JR

3) #1530 McComb, Danny SR 4) #1531 O'Connor, Shane SR

APlainfield South8 3:30.97

1) #1470 Cooper, Spencer SR 2) #1471 Giddie, Kaizer JR

3) #1472 Jackson, Teddy JR 4) #1473 Kocanda, Reese JR

AMinooka9 3:31.60

1) #1421 Adams, Brandon JR 2) #1423 Arroyo, Aaron JR

3) #1422 Armstrong, Lavarius SR 4) #1424 Bazzarone, Vince SR

AEvanston Township10 3:31.81

1) #1338 Henry, Michael SR 2) #1335 Daniels, Brian SR

3) #1342 Singer, Logan JR 4) #1337 Garron, Brad SR

AProspect11 3:37.77

1) #1475 Arms, Ian SR 2) #1476 Cozine, Nate JR

3) #1477 Daleiden, Casey JR 4) #1478 Estrella III, James SR
 

Event 79  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
ANaperville North1 9:21.69

1) #1177 Bieber, Annie SO 2) #1178 Bieber, Halle SO

3) #1179 Bruce, Sophia SO 4) #1180 Champion, Gabby SR

AMinooka2 9:29.91

1) #1169 Andreano, Sydney JR 2) #1170 Bachmann, Brooklyn SR

3) #1171 Barnes, Gwen SR 4) #1172 Callahan, Mackenzie SR

AHersey3 9:32.85

1) #1120 Ahon, Nataly FR 2) #1121 Beckley, Teagan SO

3) #1122 Bowes, Hailey SR 4) #1123 Boyan, Janine FR
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Finals ...   (Event 79  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals

AFremd4 9:36.52

1) #1089 Ban, Marisa FR 2) #1090 Bryk, Kailyn SR

3) #1091 Chernich, Emily FR 4) #1092 Ekwonwa, Bethany SR

AProspect5 9:37.80

1) #1211 Anzalone, Eve JR 2) #1212 Baltes, Jenna SO

3) #1213 Brown, Caroline SO 4) #1214 Burkhard, Evelyn FR

AOswego6 9:38.46

1) #1198 Christiansen, Isabelle SO 2) #1200 Simon, Jaycie SO

3) #1197 Aguado, Isabelle SO 4) #1201 Yakesh, Jenna SR

AYorkville7 9:39.97

1) #1271 Anderson, Sierra SR 2) #1272 Anderson, Sydney SR

3) #1273 Batdorf, Kimberly JR 4) #1274 Batres, Alainna JR

AGlenbard West8 9:40.88

1) #1102 Hohe, Katie SO 2) #1104 Payne, Lindsey JR

3) #1103 Nabholz, Janie SR 4) #1101 Hart, Katelynne FR

ADowners South9 9:48.03

1) #1078 Battee, Sheree FR 2) #1080 Calek, Allison SO

3) #1079 Burgonio, Mia JR 4) #1081 Carlquist, Klaire FR

ADowners North10 9:54.44

1) #1068 Bednard, Eva FR 2) #1069 Bonga, Celeste FR

3) #1070 Bonga, Prevail JR 4) #1071 Boyd, Naomi JR
 

Event 80  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 RelayTeam Finals

Finals
AMinooka1 8:04.73

1) Freese, Jordan SO 2) Schofield, Matthew JR

3) #1426 Knudsen, Soren SR 4) #1546 Ramos, Hector FR

AYoung2 8:07.51

1) #1539 Brookins, Barry SR 2) #1540 Everett, Zach SR

3) #1541 Harvey, Marc SR 4) #1542 Haydon, Forrest SR

ABloom Twp.3 8:11.65

1) #1285 Alexander, Zion JR 2) #1286 Bowens, Jalen SO

3) #1288 Burrows, Christian JR 4) #1287 Boyd, Andrew SR

AOswego4 8:12.51

1) #1446 Boone, Collin SR 2) #1447 Bradford, Mitchel JR

3) #1448 Brown, Daelen SO 4) #1449 Fioresi, Joe JR

AMundelein5 8:13.97

1) #1431 Afonso, Aidan SO 2) #1432 Blake, Dillon FR

3) #1433 Carrillo, Dario SO 4) #1434 Empalmado, Tristian SR

AJones6 8:14.42

1) #1392 Adams, Jeremy SR 2) #1393 Benes, Zac SR

3) #1394 Benes, Zach SR 4) #1395 Brown, Jeremy JR

AShepard7 8:16.05

1) #1496 Butler, Elijah JR 2) #1497 Callahan, Kevin SR

3) #1498 Carter, Nieko JR 4) #1499 Dickey, Justin JR

APlainfield North8 8:22.75

1) #1464 Burke, Kyle SO 2) #1465 Capezio, Anthony SO

3) #1466 Devenuto, Danny JR 4) #1467 Ekowa, Ari SR

AMetea Valley9 8:23.93

1) #1415 Bandaru, Prithvi JR 2) #1416 Bronson, Mason JR

3) #1417 Dodson, Alec SR 4) #1418 Loutsis, Ben SR

AHarlem10 8:28.24

1) #1366 Johnson, Brady JR 2) #1364 Elmer, Jake SR

3) #1365 Gille, Michael JR 4) #1368 Nix, Chris JR

APlainfield East11 8:33.75

1) #1459 Angomas, Emmanuel SO 2) #1460 Babbington, Alex SO

3) #1461 Cintron, Eddie SO 4) #1462 Del Rosario, Julian SR

AHoffman Estates12 8:42.41

1) #1375 Alade, Fynn SR 2) #1376 Alexander, Jaylen JR

3) #1377 Banahan, Daniel SR 4) #1378 Boghra, Shivam SR
 

Event 81  Girls High Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bloom Twp. SR#1033 Rowe, Jelena1 6-01.00

Lincoln-Way SR#1156 Ayoola, Ololade2 5-05.00

Yorkville SR#1272 Anderson, Sydney3 J5-05.00

Plainfield S SR#1207 Ludy, Lenae4 5-04.00

Glenbard Eas SR#1098 Hoh, Abbey5 5-03.00

Huntley JR#1138 Krich, McKenzie6 5-01.00

Geneva SR#1096 Higgins, Kristin6 5-01.00

Lake Park SO#1149 Granskog, Andelyn8 J5-01.00

Grayslake Ce SO#1116 Fletcher, Meghan--- NH

DeKalb JR#1062 Kemp, Jasmine--- NH

Joliet Centr SR#1140 Coopwood, H'Aeneise--- NH

Homewood-Flo SO#1132 Myrick, Madison--- NH

 
Event 82  Boys High Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Wheeling JR#1533 Knish, Lawrence1 6-06.00

Bloom Twp. JR#1290 Massey, Frank2 J6-06.00

Gurnee Warre JR#1361 Ellis, Branden3 J6-06.00

Grant JR#1351 Halverson, Henry4 6-05.00

Hoffman Esta SR#1375 Alade, Fynn5 6-04.00

Prospect SO#1481 Shafis, Michael6 6-02.00

Plainfield E SO#1460 Babbington, Alex7 J6-02.00

Granite City SR#1348 Deal, Torrey7 J6-02.00

Bloom Twp. SO#1286 Bowens, Jalen9 J6-02.00

Belvidere No JR#1284 Gutierrez, Sebastian9 J6-02.00

Joliet West SR#1390 Lockman, Daelin11 6-00.00

Minooka JR#1425 Hayden, Antonio12 J6-00.00

Oswego SR#1450 Janca, Nick12 J6-00.00

Providence C JR#1484 Gavin, De Shon--- NH

DeKalb JR#1330 Ross, Brian--- NH

Providence C SR#1486 Mahaffey, Jake--- NH

Moline SR#1430 Saye, Prince--- NH

Bloomington JR#1296 Ellis, James--- NH

Hinsdale Sou SR#1371 Cirjakovic, Alec--- NH

Bolingbrook SR#1302 Bell, Zyon--- NH
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Event 83  Girls Pole Vault

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
University ( JR#1258 Seaver, Lauren1 12-00.00

Lake Zurich SR#1152 Morello, Alyssa2 11-06.00

University ( SR#1257 Reeves, Katie3 J11-06.00

St. Charles SR#1245 Gift, Kennedy4 11-00.00

Quincy JR#1225 Schutte, Maggie5 J11-00.00

Bloomington JR#1034 Misukonis, Brooke6 J11-00.00

Normal SR#1194 Ogorek, Nikki7 10-06.00

Niles West SR#1192 Marin, Karina8 J10-06.00

Oak Park-Riv SR#1196 Wine, Lila9 10-00.00

Prairie Ridg SR#1209 Fisher, Sam9 10-00.00

Oak Park-Riv SR#1195 Blankemeier, Mary11 J10-00.00

Niles West SR#1191 Cho, Nicole--- NH

 
Event 84  Boys Pole Vault

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Bloomington JR#1293 Bradford, Zachery1 16-06.00

Crystal Lake SR#1318 Peschke, Sam2 15-00.00

Lake Park SR#1399 Koval, Ethan3 14-06.00

St. Charles SR#1503 Weber, Colton4 J14-06.00

St. Charles SR#1509 Wright, Cam5 J14-06.00

Minooka SR#1427 Loughran, Brennan6 J14-06.00

Loyola Acade JR#1410 Ritzenthaler, Declan6 J14-06.00

Huntley SR#1386 Riese, Jacob8 J14-06.00

Providence C SR#1488 Weaver, Lucas9 14-00.00

Normal SR#1439 Klosterman, Alex10 J14-00.00

Providence C JR#1487 Planeta, Nico11 J14-00.00

Rolling Mead SR#1492 Gunger, Zach12 13-06.00

Lake Park JR#1400 Paprocki, Thomas13 J13-06.00

Wheaton Nort SR#1532 Bradley, David--- NH

 
Event 85  Girls Long Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Homewood-Flo SR#1135 Robinson, Jaimie1 19-11.00

Romeoville SR#1233 Lee, Nia2 18-04.00

Glenwood SR#1108 Woerner, Allison3 18-00.50

Downers Nort JR#1075 Maletich, Isabel4 17-11.75

Joliet West SR#1141 Johnson, Melzina5 17-11.00

Danville SO#1059 Wilson, Ameia6 17-08.75

Lake Park JR#1150 Kennedy, Isabelle7 17-07.75

Crete-Monee SO#1052 Vance, Lyn'Nikka8 17-05.25

Bradley-Bour SR#1045 Smith, Shnika9 16-04.25

Plainfield E SR#1203 Moukiama, Marie-Paul10 16-03.75

Oswego East SR#1202 Taylor, Maya11 15-09.25

 
Event 86  Boys Long Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Sandburg SR#1495 Abiona, Ayo1 22-10.00

Plainfield C SO#1457 Lawson, Geremiah2 22-05.75

Lockport Tow JR#1407 McCarthy, Connor3 22-03.75

Glenwood SR#1347 Rolfe, Tony4 22-02.50

Gurnee Warre SR#1362 Pettis, Melvin5 21-10.25

Crete-Monee SO#1315 Safo, Jamal6 21-06.75

Lockport Tow SO#1409 Welcher, Devonte7 21-05.75

Shepard JR#1498 Carter, Nieko8 21-04.00

Bloomington SR#1298 Lyons, Avery9 20-06.75

Grayslake No SR#1359 Gawenda, Griffin10 20-04.25

Deerfield JR#1325 Mahoney, Mark11 19-11.75

Evanston Tow SR#1335 Daniels, Brian12 19-01.75

 
Event 87  Girls Triple Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Homewood-Flo SR#1135 Robinson, Jaimie1 41-04.50

Downers Nort JR#1075 Maletich, Isabel2 37-02.00

Lake Park JR#1150 Kennedy, Isabelle3 J37-02.00

Prairie Ridg JR#1210 Schaffer, Natasha4 36-11.00

Waubonsie Va JR#1260 Robinson, Cami5 36-08.00

Lockport Tow SR#1162 Litynski, Drew6 36-02.75

Cary-Grove JR#1047 Gleason, Tabor7 36-00.50

Huntley FR#1137 Davis, Daryn8 35-10.50

Belleville W JR#1030 Walker, Brittany9 35-03.25

Lane Tech JR#1153 Olojo, Sarah10 J35-03.25

Plainfield S SR#1208 Ogbozor, Chisom11 34-08.50

Homewood-Flo SO#1133 Newkirk, Trelyn12 31-02.50

 
Event 88  Boys Triple Jump

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Glenwood SR#1347 Rolfe, Tony1 48-06.25

Lane Tech SR#1404 Oluyadi, David2 46-01.00

Guilford JR#1360 Polk, Kevion3 45-07.75

Bradley-Bour SR#1306 Horton, Dazhee4 44-07.50

Hinsdale Sou SR#1370 Anderson, Diamond5 44-04.25

Bloom Twp. JR#1290 Massey, Frank6 44-01.50

Evanston Tow JR#1343 Wilburn, Jonathan7 44-00.00

Moline SR#1429 Johnson, Marcellous8 43-05.50

Granite City SR#1348 Deal, Torrey9 J43-05.50

Downers Sout SR#1334 White, Damani10 43-04.25

Plainfield N SR#1468 Gumila, Jordan11 43-00.50

Thornton SR#1516 Williams, Taron12 41-05.25
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Event 89  Girls Shot Put

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Metea Valley SR#1167 Morgan, Courtney1 48-08.00

Bloomington JR#1036 Weltha, Ellie2 47-07.75

Rockford Aub SR#1226 Mccoy, Alexandria3 42-06.00

Gurnee Warre SR#1117 Atuobi, Abena4 42-05.00

Waubonsie Va SR#1261 Wilson, Brooklynne5 41-01.00

Quincy SR#1224 Benjamin, Arriana6 40-02.50

Thornwood SR#1256 Taiwo, Oluwasheyi7 40-02.00

Thornwood SO#1254 Mitchell, Jasmine8 39-05.50

Crystal Lake SR#1053 Stevens, Mary9 39-05.00

Harlem SR#1119 Kern, Emily10 38-05.75

Schaumburg SR#1236 Bowens, Maya11 38-00.50

Wheeling SR#1263 Blair, Ayana12 36-05.50

 
Event 90  Boys Shot Put

Start:

Finish:

Yr   SchoolName Finals

Finals
Lockport Tow JR#1408 Meyer, John1 60-03.00

Harlem SR#1363 Braskett, Justin2 58-05.25

Lake Park SR#1398 Basso, Chago3 57-07.75

Prospect SR#1480 Matzek, Billy4 54-02.25

Prospect SR#1483 Shields, Vince5 53-09.50

Evanston Tow JR#1336 Dawkins, Trey6 53-00.50

Evanston Tow SR#1340 Nielsen, Christian7 51-08.25

Joliet Centr SR#1388 Villanueva, Angelo8 50-08.00

Cary-Grove JR#1307 Stokes, Andrew9 50-04.50

Grayslake Ce SR#1358 Chum, Johnny10 49-09.75

Oak Lawn Com JR#1445 Michaels, Patrick11 47-04.00


